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COURT

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY

Clerk’s Stamp

COURT OF KING’'S BENCH OF ALBERTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES'
CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C.
1985, c.C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF
COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
SUNTERRA FOOD CORPORATION, TROCHU
MEAT PROCESSORS LTD., SUNTERRA
QUALITY FOOD MARKETS INC., SUNTERRA
FARMS LTD., SUNWOLD FARMS LIMITED,
SUNTERRA BEEF LTD., LARIAGRA FARMS
LTD., SUNTERRA FARM ENTERPRISES LTD.,
SUNTERRA ENTERPRISES INC.

SERVICE LIST

Party

Counsel Info

FTI Consulting Canada Inc. (Monitor)
Suite 1610 520 Fifth Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3R7

Dustin Olver / Deryck Helkaa / Robert Kleebaum
Telephone: (403) 454-6032 / (403) 454-6031
Fax: (403) 232-6116

E-mail; dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com
deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com
Robert.Kleebaum@fticonsulting.com

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
400 3rd Avenue SW, Suite 3700,
Calgary Alberta, Canada, T2P 4H2

Emails:
Howard Gorman, K.C.
howard.gorman@nortonrosefulbright.com

G. Benediktsson:
gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Counsel for FTI Consulting Canada Inc.

Sunterra Food Corporation et al.

Blue Rock Law LLP
700-215 9 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P ORS

David W. Mann, K.C.
Email: david.mann@bluerocklaw.com

Scott Chimuk
Email: scott.chimuk@bluerocklaw.com

Andrea Arndt
Email: Andrea.Arndt@BlueRockLaw.com

Counsel to Sunterra Food Corporation et al.
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National Bank of Canada

McCarthy Tetrault LLP
4000-421 7 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 4K9

Sean Collins, K.C.
Email: scollins@mccarthy.ca

Pantelis Kyriakakis
Email: pkyriakakis@mccarthy.ca

Nathan Stewart
Email: nstewart@mccarthy.ca

Samantha Arbor
Email: sarbor@mccarthy.ca

Counsel for the Receiver

Compeer Financial

Steve Grosland
Email: steve.grosland@compeer.com

Bennett Jones LLP
4500-855 2 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P 4K7

Keely Cameron
cameronK@bennettjones.com

Raj Sahni
sahniR@bennettjones.com

Nathan Shaheen
shaheenN@bennettjones.com

Lincoln Caylor
CaylorL@bennettjones.com

R. Whitlock
whitlockr@bennettjones.com

M. Selnes
SelnesM@bennettjones.com

K. Khalfan
khalfank@bennettjiones.com

Counsel for Compeer Financial
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Farm Credit Canada

Dale Snider
Email: dale.snider@fcc-fac.ca

Miller Thomson LLP
East 43 FIr-525 8 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 1G1

Nicole Taylor-Smith
ntaylorsmith@millerthomson.com

Counsel for Farm Credit Canada

Agriculture Financial Services Corporation

A. Deblois
Email: adeblois@afsc.ca

Other Emails:

Email: loancompliance.PPR@afsc.ca

Email: Info@afsc.ca

Dentons Canada LLP
15 FIr-850 2 Street SW
Calgary AB T2P OR8

Afshan Naveed
afshan.naveed@dentons.com

Terry Trojanoski
terry.trojanoski@dentons.com

Counsel for Agriculture Financial Services
Corporation

Brookfield

Lawson Lundell LLP

Suite 1100 Brookfield Place
225-6th Avenue S.W.
Calgary, Alberta

T2P 1N2

Alexis Teasdale
Email: ateasdale@lawsonlundell.com

Eloise Hirst
Email: ehirst@lawsonlundell.com

Angad Bedi
Email: abedi@lawsonlundell.com

Counsel for Brookfield

PVC Management ll, LLC.

MLT Aikins LLP
2100 Livingston Place
222 3rd Ave SW
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4

Ryan Zahara
Email: rzahara@miltaikins.com

Counsel for PVC Management Il, LLC.
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Counsel Info

Penske Truck Leasing Canada Inc.
RT 10 Green Hills, PO Box 791
Reading PA 19603

USA

Email: Penske.customersupport@Penske.com

Nissan Canada Inc.
5290 Orbiter Drive
Mississauga ON L4W 475

Email: absecparties@avssystems.ca

Send by Courier. Email bounces back.

Trouw Nutrition Canada Inc.

Hwy 2A & 306 Ave Site 2, Box 50, RR 2
Okotoks AB T1S 1A2

Jeffrey Borrowman

Email: jeffrey.borrowman@trouwnutrition.com

Karen Romansky CCP

Customer Finance Manager - West Region
403-760-2162

Email: Karen.romansky@trouwnutrition.com

Bank of Montreal
12 FIr-525 8 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 1 G1

ccb.gfsCalgary@bmo.com

Send by Courier. Email bounces back.

Bank of Nova Scotia
4715 Tahoe Blvd.
Mississauga ON L4W 0B4

Email: abautons12@teranet.ca

Send by Courier. Email bounces back.

Ricoh Canada Inc.
900-1290 Central Parkway W
Mississauga ON L5C 4R3

Email: absecparties@avssystem.ca

Send by Courier. Email bounces back.
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Email: cao@townoftrochu.ca
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